

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Finance and Audit Committee

Dennis Waits (3rd), Chairman, Scott Burnett (1st), Vice Chairman Alfred Jordan(2nd), Garry J. Baker (1st AL)

Monday, April 25, 2016

2:20 PM

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 308 W. Kansas, Independence, Missouri Ground Floor

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

4839

AN ORDINANCE repealing sections 5612., 5627., and 5628., Jackson County Code, 1984, relating to fireworks, and enacting, in lieu thereof, three new sections relating to the same subject.

A motion was made by Scott Burnett, seconded by Alfred Jordan, to hold Ordinance #4839. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

<u>19127</u>

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for the furnishing of aerial orthophotography imagery services for use by various county departments, pursuant to the terms and conditions of a Cost Sharing Agreement with the Mid-America Regional Council, at a total cost to the County not to exceed \$25,611.76.

A motion was made by Scott Burnett, seconded by Alfred Jordan, to recommend do pass Resolution #19127. The motion passed by voice vote.